

~ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24246/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2005 in FA No. 1659/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

V.M. MANOMANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that the learned counsel for the petitioners is not well. The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT