

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5996 OF 2009

V.M. MANOMANI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTHI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/07/2012 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellants as well as for the respondent.

Delay of 158 days in filing Statement of case by counsel for the appellant is condoned.

Since the respondent has failed to file Statement of case, the same be reported to the Court as and when the appeal is listed for hearing.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|