

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5996/2009

V.M. MANOMANI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTHI

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.120640/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA
No.120647/2017-IA FOR DISPOSAL OF THE CIVIL APPEAL)

Date : 22-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERCounsel for the
parties

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the impleading party submits that in view of the intervening developments, whereby the property has been sold to him by both the appellants and the respondent, the appeal has practically been rendered infructuous.

Mr. Romy Chacko, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, seeks some time to verify.

Post on 27.11.2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR