

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5996/2009

V.M. MANOMANI & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHANTHI

RESPONDENT(S)

J U D G M E N T

KURIAN, J.

1. I.A. No.120640/2017 is allowed.
2. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the dispute between the parties has been settled out of Court and the suit property has been transferred to Mr. Maurice Rosario Menezes, newly added respondent.
3. An application has also been filed on behalf of Mr. Maurice Rosario Menezes for disposal of the civil appeal.
4. In view of the settlement between the parties, nothing survives in this appeal, which is, accordingly, disposed of.
5. Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

6. There shall be no orders as to costs.

.....J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....J.
[AMITAVA ROY]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 27, 2017.

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5996/2009

V.M. MANOMANI & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHANTHI

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH IA No.120640/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA
No.120647/2017-IA FOR DISPOSAL OF THE CIVIL APPEAL)

Date : 27-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Pariksht P. Angadi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.120640/2017 is allowed.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed judgment.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR

(Signed "Non-Reportable" Judgment is placed on the file)